PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|---------------|----------------|--|
| Lu YU | 04/14/2010 | |
| Sijia CHEN | 04/14/2010 | |
| Jianpeng WANG | 04/14/2010 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Zhejiang University |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | No. 38 Zheda Road, Xihu District |
| City: | Hangzhou, Zhejiang Province |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 310027 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12738205 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 jchen@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P73480US0 |
|-------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jiwen Chen |

Total Attachments: 1

501236277

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024704 FRAME: 0879

| | UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | | |
|---|---|------------------------|--|---|---|--------------------------|---------------------|--|
| (1-3) | insert Name(s) of Inventors | (1) | YU, Lu | | *** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | ********* | ****** | |
| | | | CHEN. SIIIa | x+44+444+444+444+44+4+4+444+444 | ************* | ** * ******************* | and | |
| | | (3) | WANG, Jianpeng | | | | | |
| | | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to | | | | | |
| (4) | Insert Name of Assignee | (4) | ZHEJIANG UNIVER | ISITY | | | | |
| (5) | Insert Address of Assignee | (5) | No. 38 ZHEDA ROAD, XIHU DISTRICT, HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, P. R. CHIN. of 310027 | | | | | |
| (6) | to and and Entite and Casta an | (6) | a university of People's Republic of China | | | | | |
| (4) | Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as | | | | | |
| (7) | insert <u>identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or | (7) | A DUAL PREDICTION VIDEO ENCODING AND DECODING METHOD AND A DEVICE | | | | | |
| | Foreign Application Number | | America | signed has (have) execute | | - | e United States of | |
| | Insert Date of signing of | , | America | | Abril 1 | 5. zolo | •• | |
| (8) | Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known | (8) | Said application having been excepted/filed on April 15, 2010 (and assigned Serial No. 12/738, 205) | | | | | |
| | 1) The undersigned agree(s) to | execute a | all papers necessary | in connection with this app | lication and an | v continuing or divi | sional applications | |
| thereof | and also to execute separate ass | | , | • • | | - | | |
| | 2) The undersigned agree(s) to | | | | | | | |
| | ion or any continuing or divisional with such interference. | application | ons thereof and to co | operate with the Assignee in | n every way po | ssible in obtaining e | evidence and going | |
| | 3) The undersigned agree(s) to | execute a | all papers and docum | nents and perform any act v | which may be r | necessary in conne | ction with claims | |
| or provi | sions of the International Union fo | | | | | | | |
| | 4) The undersigned agree(s) to | perform a | Il affirmative acts wh | ich may be necessary to ot | otain a grant of | a valid United State | es patent in the | |
| name o | f the Assignee. | | | | | | | |
| | 5) The undersigned hereby auti | | | | | | | |
| interest | Inited States resulting from this a and hereby covenants that he ha not execute any agreement in co | as (they ha | ave) full right to conv with. | ey the entire interest herein | assigned, and | I that he has (they h | ave) not executed, | |
| Alexandra de la composición de la comp | 6) Assignor hereby further assign | - | | | ement of the p | atent ngnis assigne | ra nerem, maaamg | |
| | t to sue for, and collect damages n witness whereof, executed by the | | | | name/s) | | | |
| • | ii William Wilelevi, executed by the | 10 0110015 | igrica ori uro astolo) | opposite are arranging | V | 7_ | | |
| Date | 2010.4.14 Na | me of inv | entor YU, Lu | | 1 74 | 7 | (SEAL) | |
| Date . | | | | typed name | | signature | | |
| | | | | •• | 一阵 | 田庄 | | |
| Date | 2010.4.14 Na | ime of Inv | entor <u>CHEN, Sijia</u> | | rer. | 15 1/10 | (SEAL) | |
| | 2010.4.14 | | | typed name | ! . 7 | | (OFFAL) | |
| Date | Na | ime of Inv | entor <u>WANG, Jia</u> | | + | eignahura | (SEAL) | |
| | | | | typed name | 1 | Signature | | |
| not, the | This assignment should preferal nthe execution by the inventor(s) | bly be sig should b | ned before a United e witnessed by at lea | States Consul if signed abr ast two witnesses who sign | oad, or a Nota here: | ry Public if domestic | cally signed. If | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | lditional inventor's names and sig | natures | Witness | | | | | |
| on | a separate sheet. | | 1.5.4 14 | | | | | |
| | | | Witness | | | | | |
| | | _ | OWER OF ATTORN | EV DV ACCIONEC | | | | |
| | The condensioned breaks seemed | _ | | | Street NW V | Washington, D.C. | ** | |
| The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to possecute this application, and the power | | | | | | | | |
| to inser | t in this assignment any further ide tark Office for recordation of this c | entification | which may be nece: | sary or desirable in order to | comply with t | ryles of the thite | States Patent and | |
| | 2010 4 14 | Represe | ntative | YANG, Wei | | 1 | /OFALL | |
| | | | · | | | signature | (SEAL) | |
| | date titl | e of perso | ON . | typed name | 1 | ary rature | | |

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 07/19/2010

PATENT REEL: 024704 FRAME: 0880